

LOSS OF DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

The original Deed of Assignment dated the **14th January 1999** and registered as No. 88 on Page 88 in Volume 2020 at the Lagos State Lands Registry, Lagos covering all that property measuring 6,708.66sqm situate at Plot C5A Amuwo Odofin Commercial Layout Apapa, Oshodi Expressway Lagos State is missing and could not be traced to date.

This information is for the attention of the General Public and The Registrar of Titles, Lagos Lands Registry, Alausa, Ikeja.

Mr. Rajan Gupta
Director, Parco Enterprises (Nigeria) Limited

c/o S. A. Onadele & Co.
Solicitors
Rehoboth Suites, 1st Floor
Western House
8/10 Broad Street, Lagos
Tel: 08033107076
Email: saoco@onadeleandco.com



PUBLIC NOTICE

FEDERAL MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT

PUBLIC DISPLAY EXERCISE ON THE ENVIRONMENTAL AND SOCIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN (ESMP) OF THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF THE AFRICAN CENTER OF EXCELLENCE FOR DRUG RESEARCH, HERBAL MEDICINE DEVELOPMENT AND REGULATORY SCIENCE (ACEDHARS) BUILDING AT LAGOS MAINLAND LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA, LAGOS STATE BY (ACEDHARS), UNIVERSITY OF LAGOS, NIGERIA.

In accordance with the provisions of the Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Act CAPEI2 LFN 2004, which makes it mandatory for proponents of all new major development activities to carry out Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) of their proposed projects, the Federal Ministry of Environment hereby announces twenty-one (21) working days Public Notice for information and comments on the Draft ESMP report submitted by (ACEDHARS), University of Lagos, Nigeria. This display is to enable the public make input that shall facilitate informed decision taken by the Ministry on the project ESMP.

Brief Project Description:

The proposed project shall entail the construction of a Building for African Center of Excellence for Drug Research, Herbal Medicine Development and Regulatory Science (ACEDHARS) on a landtake of 1554.639sqm behind Engineering building on the South-East end of the University of Lagos campus at Lagos Mainland Local Government Area, Lagos State.

The Display Centers Are:

- Headquarters, Lagos Mainland Local Government Area, Ebute Metta.
- Lagos State Ministry of the Environment & Water Resources, State Secretariat, Alausa-Ikeja.
- Federal Ministry of Environment, Games Village, Surulere, Lagos State.
- Environmental Assessment Department, Environment House (Brown Building), Independence Way, Central Business District, Abuja-F.C.T.

Duration of Display:

Date: 6th March – 3rd April, 2023

Time: 8:00am – 4:00pm Daily.

ALL COMMENTS RECEIVED SHOULD BE FORWARDED TO THE HONOURABLE MINISTER, FEDERAL MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT MABUSHI, ABUJA – FCT ON OR BEFORE 10TH APRIL, 2023.

SIGNED
PERMANENT SECRETARY
FOR: HONOURABLE MINISTER



STATEMENT TO THE NIGERIAN EXCHANGE LIMITED AND SHAREHOLDERS ON THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 3RD QUARTER ENDED 31ST JANUARY 2023

The Board of Directors of CUTIX PLC is pleased to announce the Company's Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd Quarter Ended 31st January 2023 based on IFRS. The Comparative figures are also in accordance with the Provisions of IFRS

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31ST JANUARY, 2023

	Group			Company		
	Unaudited as at Jan. 31st, 2023 N'000	Unaudited as at Jan. 31st, 2022 N'000	Audited as at April 30th, 2022 N'000	Unaudited as at Jan. 31st, 2023 N'000	Unaudited as at Jan. 31st, 2022 N'000	Audited as at April 30, 2022 N'000
Non-Current Assets:						
Property, plant and equipment	1,121,338	934,198	1,054,801	994,890	811,566	927,040
Intangible Asset	1,897	3,415	3,035	1,897	3,415	3,035
Long term prepayment	7,200	1,615	1,092	7,200	1,615	1,092
Investment	-	-	-	113,463	152,344	143,383
Total non-current assets	1,130,435	939,228	1,058,928	1,117,450	968,940	1,074,550
Current Assets:						
Inventories	2,993,098	2,370,481	2,754,237	2,978,491	2,340,530	2,718,392
Trade & other receivables	844,112	1,333,360	1,165,944	838,796	1,320,940	1,160,583
Prepayment	39,780	7,806	12,354	39,780	7,806	12,354
Cash & cash equivalent	179,547	169,306	124,637	169,476	166,207	120,592
Total current assets	4,056,537	3,880,953	4,057,172	4,026,542	3,835,483	4,011,921
Total Assets	5,186,972	4,820,181	5,116,100	5,143,992	4,804,423	5,086,471
Equity						
Capital and Reserves:						
Share capital	1,761,322	880,661	1,761,322	1,761,322	880,661	1,761,322
Retained earnings	1,679,370	1,809,136	943,134	1,734,183	1,867,510	1,005,838
Total Equity	3,440,692	2,689,797	2,704,456	3,495,505	2,748,171	2,767,160
Non Current Liabilities:						
Borrowings	-	-	-	-	-	-
Differed tax liabilities	214,267	200,848	214,267	210,185	196,766	210,185
Total Non Current Liabilities	214,267	196,767	214,267	210,185	196,766	210,185
Current Liabilities:						
Short term borrowings	864,737	1,384,704	1,078,389	864,737	1,384,704	1,053,511
Trade and other payables	667,205	544,803	749,020	573,496	474,751	685,648
Current tax payable	70	30	369,969	70	30	369,969
Total Current Liabilities	1,532,013	1,929,537	2,197,378	1,438,303	1,859,485	2,109,127
Total Liabilities	1,746,280	2,130,385	2,411,644	1,438,303	2,056,251	2,319,312
Total Equity and Liabilities	5,186,972	4,820,181	5,116,100	5,203,449	4,804,423	5,086,471

The Unaudited Financial Statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 1st March, 2023 and signed on its behalf by:

Amb. Okwudili Nwosu
Chairman
FRC/2019/NSSE/00000019801

Ijeoma Oduonye
Chief Executive Officer
FRC/2018/IC/SAN/00000015363

Mrs. Jane Nwabueze
Chief Financial Officer
FRC/2021/00100000025337

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

CHINWENDU NWOKPORO (ACIS)
COMPANY SECRETARY
FRC/2019/IC/SAN/00000019775

www.cutixplc.com.ng

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST JANUARY, 2023

	Group			Company		
	3rd Quarter Ended 31/01/23 N'000	3rd Quarter Ended 31/01/22 N'000	Audited May'21-Apr'22 N'000	3rd Quarter Ended 31/01/23 N'000	3rd Quarter Ended 31/01/22 N'000	Audited May'21-Apr'22 N'000
Revenue	2,646,762	1,993,404	7,867,764	2,645,667	1,991,074	7,852,391
Cost of sales	(1,852,868)	(1,466,478)	(5,745,456)	(1,851,142)	(1,465,232)	(5,732,425)
Gross profit	793,894	526,926	2,122,308	794,525	525,842	2,119,966
Distribution Expenses	(40,259)	(71,846)	(163,802)	(40,259)	(71,704)	(162,998)
Administrative expenses	(195,496)	(175,251)	(670,293)	(193,288)	(176,039)	(664,028)
Profit or loss	558,139	279,829	1,288,213	560,978	278,099	1,292,939
Other Income	3,860	6,372	83,150	3,805	6,372	82,585
Finance Costs	(55,392)	(40,449)	(213,722)	(55,392)	(40,449)	(213,722)
Profit before taxation	506,607	245,752	1,157,642	509,391	244,022	1,161,802
Income tax expense	(164,647)	(78,641)	(371,335)	(165,552)	(78,087)	(371,335)
Profit for the Year	341,960	167,111	786,307	343,839	165,935	790,467
Other Comprehensive Income						
Goodwill written off	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the year	341,960	167,111	786,307	343,839	165,935	790,467
Earnings per share (kobo)	19	9	22	20	9	22